## U.S. BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE CALIFORNIA NORTHERN BANKRUPTCY COURT

## Honorable M. Elaine Hammond Thursday, March 4, 2021

Current as of 2/26/2021 at 1:29 PM

Via Tele/Videoconference

www.canb.uscourts.gov/calendars

## Tele/Videoconference

1:00 PM **20-51604** RS Air, LLC

Ch 11

Trustee: Sharf

Moving: Karol K. Denniston

**Opposing:** 

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Stephen D. Finestone

Jennifer C. Hayes Ryan A. Witthans

Matter: Motion to Dismiss Debtor's Chapter 11 Case and for an Award of Attorneys' Filed by NetJets

Aviation, Inc. (22)

i) Opposition Filed by RS Air, LLC (34)

ii) Reply Filed by Creditor NetJets Aviation, Inc. (37)

Comment

(fr 12/10, 12/18)

1:00 PM **20-51604** RS Air, LLC

Ch 11

Trustee: Sharf

Moving: Karol K. Denniston

**Opposing:** 

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Stephen D. Finestone

Jennifer C. Hayes Ryan A. Witthans

Matter: Motion for Relief from Stay Filed by NetJets Aviation, Inc. (81)

i) Opposition Filed by Debtor (100)

Comment (fr 2/25)

1

2

1:00 PM **20-51604** RS Air, LLC

Ch 11

Trustee: Sharf

**Moving:** Jennifer C. Hayes

**Opposing:** 

Debtor or Plaintiff Attorney: Stephen D. Finestone

Jennifer C. Hayes Ryan A. Witthans

Matter: Plan review conference re: Chapter 11 Plan Small Business Subchapter V . Filed by RS Air, LLC

(80)

3

Zoom webinar re RS Air, LLC, 20-51604

When: Mar 4, 2021 01:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Zoom Video Hearing on March 4, 2021 at 1:00 p.m. for Judge Hammond

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://www.zoomgov.com/j/1616210695?pwd=V2lpckVPVTIVVUVXQ25RVXITVWVpQT09

Passcode: 919703

When signing into the Webinar please enter First Name, Last Name, Case Name

If you have not accessed Zoom before, training is available at

https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/zoom

Please do not wait until the day of the hearing. The training is not offered every day.

Phone is listen only. You will not be able to appear on a matter.

If a party can only appear by phone and needs to be heard on a matter please contact the Courtroom Deputy in advance of the hearing at Anna\_Rosales@canb.uscourts.gov to make accommodations.

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 669 254 5252 or +1 669 216 1590 or +1 646 828 7666 or +1 551 285 1373

Webinar ID: 161 621 0695

**Passcode: 919703** 

International numbers available: <a href="https://www.zoomgov.com/u/acohmvC30F">https://www.zoomgov.com/u/acohmvC30F</a>

## **Important Notice to the Media and Public**

Persons granted remote access to hearings and other proceedings held before the Court via Zoom or any other communication service are reminded that recording, photographing, rebroadcasting or retransmission of such proceedings (including streaming, screen-shots or any other audio or video reproduction) is absolutely prohibited by policy of the Judicial Conference of the United States.

A violation of these prohibitions is subject to sanctions, including but not limited to removal of court-issued media credentials, restricted access to future hearings, or any other sanctions deemed necessary by the Court. \*

Please see <a href="https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/zoom">https://www.canb.uscourts.gov/procedure/zoom</a> for information on preparing for and participating in a Zoom Webinar. Counsel are instructed to familiarize themselves with and practice Zoom Webinar functions, and to test their internet, video, and audio capabilities prior to the hearing.

\* General Order 38 (Fifth Amended): Matters Pending In The Northern District of California In Re: Covid-19 Public Health Emergency, at paragraph 4; United States District Court, Northern District of California General Order 58, at paragraph III